
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

 
 This Amendment is effective August 1, 2025, and is between Genesee County, 
Michigan, a Michigan municipal corporation whose principal place of business is located 
at 1101 Beach Street, Flint, Michigan  48502 (the “County”), and Go Beyond, LLC, a 
Florida Limited Liability privately owned software development company, whose 
principal place of business is located at 4860 Cox Road, Suite 200, Glenn Allen, VA 
23060 (the “Contractor”) (the Contractor and the County together, the “Parties”). 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties executed a Professional Services Contract effective 
August 1, 2024 (the “Agreement”), pursuant to which the Contractor would provide 
software and HRSA reporting support; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Genesee County Board of Commissioners authorized the 
original Professional Services Contract by Resolution #2024-705; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term for an 
additional one-year period, from August 1, 2025, through July 31, 2026. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows: 

  
1. The term of the contract is extended for one additional year commencing August 

1, 2025, through July 31, 2026.   

2. Total budget for the additional year is $10,450.00 (See Exhibit C, attached to this 
amendment) for the new fiscal year.  

3. All costs charged to the grant must be supported by proper documentation, 
including properly executed payrolls, effort reporting or time cards, invoices, 
contracts, and receipts for expenses, evidencing in detail the nature and 
propriety of the charges.  
 

4. The remaining terms of the agreement remain unchanged and in full effect. 

 
GO BEYOND, LLC     COUNTY OF GENESEE 

 

By:       By:      
Jason Stamm               Delrico Lloyd, Chairperson 
Chief Operating Officer                Board of County Commissioners 
 
Date:       Date:      


